• Consideration: i) $275 million in cash payable at closing, subject to customary adjustments and ii) an earn-out of up to
$225 million, payable in 2030, subject to Ceres achieving compound annual revenue growth rate hurdles of 12%-22%

• Timeframe: Anticipated to close in Q4 2025, subject to regulatory approval, obtaining financing, and other customary
closing conditions

• Financial Summary:

• Accretive transaction as illustrated on slide 10

• Supports accelerated revenue & earnings growth potential over the long-run

• Improves pro-forma operating margins with potential for even faster margin expansion over the long-run

Illustrative Accretion and Other Financial Metrics

WisdomTree – Q2/25 Results 10

Key Observations
- Information presented herein is illustrative in nature and

based on WisdomTree’s Non-GAAP financial results

• The magnitude of intangible amortization required under
US GAAP is unknown at this time.  Any amortization will be
excluded from Non-GAAP results

- Assumes debt financing to cover upfront payment

- Interest rate used is illustrative and subject to final terms

- Projected pro-forma operating margin expansion of 210bps

REVENUE CAPTURE
Q2 2025 Q2 2025 2024

WisdomTree Multiple Annualized Ceres Proforma

Operating Revenue:
ETP advisory fees 103,241 4 412,964 0 412,964
Ceres - Base fees 0 4 0 16,200 16,200
Ceres - Performance 0 4 0 23,200 23,200
Other revenue 9,380 4 37,520 0 37,520

Total revenue: 112,621 450,484 39,400 489,884

AUM - Average: 118,304,000 1,556,431 119,860,431

Total revenue yield 0.38% 2.53% 0.41%

ILLUSTRATIVE ACCRETION ANALYSIS

Q2 Annualized TTM 6/30 Acquisition Proforma
WisdomTree Multiple WisdomTree Ceres Partners Financing Results

Operating Revenues:
ETP advisory fees 103,241 4 412,964 0 0 412,964
Ceres - Base fees 0 4 0 17,376 0 17,376
Ceres - Performance fees 0 4 0 20,275 0 20,275
Other revenue 9,380 4 37,520 66 0 37,586

Total Revenues: 112,621 450,484 37,717 0 488,201

Adjusted Operating Expenses: 76,022 4 304,088 15,075 0 319,163

Adjusted Operating Income: 36,599 146,396 22,642 0 169,038

Other Income/(Expenses):
interest expense (5,023) 4 (20,092) 0 (14,500) (34,592)
Interest income 2,090 4 8,360 0 0 8,360
Other 132 4 528 0 0 528

Adj. income before taxes: 33,798 135,192 22,642 (14,500) 143,334

Adj. income tax expense 7,935 4 31,740 5,316 (3,404) 33,652

Adjusted net income 25,863 103,452 17,326 (11,096) 109,682

Diluted Shares
Diluted shares 146,640 146,640 0 146,640
Adjustments 0 0 0 0

Diluted shares - adjusted 146,640 146,640 0 146,640

Adjusted earnings per share: $0.18 $0.71 $0.75

Accretion: 6.0%

Adjusted operating margin: 32.5% 32.5% 34.6%

Illustrative figures shown are forward-looking projections based on management assumptions and are not guarantees of future performance. Actual results may differ materially.
See ‘Forward-Looking Statements’ disclaimer.

Growth Targets by Year-End 2030

WisdomTree – Q2/25 Results 11

Targeting Over $750 million of Organic AUM into
Farmland Strategies at 1% Base Fee + 20%
Performance Fee rates

Expect the Targeted $750 million of Fundraising
Would Double Ceres’ Base Fee Revenue from